JP \$40.00 7768284

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ryan D. Riley		12/11/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKOO/RP55, LLC
Street Address:	520 Viking Drive
City:	Virginia Beach
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23452
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77682842	A QUEEN OF ONESELF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)697-4112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-697-4109

Email: pbroadbent@cblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter E. Broadbent, Jr.

Address Line 1: 909 East Main Street, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-3095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00670-007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter E. Broadbent, Jr.
Signature:	/peter_e_broadbent, jr./
Date:	12/23/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004119 FRAME: 0746

900150647

Total Attachments: 1

source=Riley Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004119 FRAME: 0747

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ryan D. Riley, an individual citizen of the United States, of 915 Lenora Drive, West Bend, Wisconsin 53090, has adopted, used and is using the marks a) A QUEEN OF ONESELF, for which he has filed an application for trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 77/682,842, filed March 4, 2009, and b) AQOO, with both marks used for clothing in International Class 25; and

WHEREAS, AKOO/RP55, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company of 520 Viking Drive, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23452, is desirous of acquiring said marks and any applications for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Ryan D. Riley does hereby assign unto the said AKOO/RP55, LLC all right, title, and interest in and to the said marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified application for registration.

Dated: December //, 2009

Ryan D. Riley

915 Lenora Drive

West Bend, Wisconsin 53090

1002421

RECORDED: 12/23/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004119 FRAME: 0748